

Present:- Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (JO Code WB00917)

Mat 344 of 2025
WBNP 0600-0987-2025

Order no. 9 Dated –19-06-2026

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner is present along with affidavit-in-chief ,which is tendred as PW 1 and defered as the prayer of Ld Lawyer of petitioner .

Fix 18-07-2026 for further exparte hearing .

D & C by me

Additional District Judge,
F.T.C.-2 ,Bongaon,